



Dear Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Provider,

Claims for the following procedure codes billed on or after January 1, 2018, with the KR modifier must be voided and resubmitted using the RR modifier, due to the Federal Upper Payment Limit requiring a change in unit limit modifiers:

E0193, E0194, E0691, E0692, E0693, E0694, E0720, E0730, E0779, E0791, E1841, E2402, E1391, E1392, E1390.

Providers have 60 days to resubmit claims with the RR modifier. After 60 days, any remaining claims billed with the KR modifier will be voided. Claims that are resubmitted with the RR modifier that are outside of timely filing will be processed.

Contact [hcpf\\_dme@hcpf.state.co.us](mailto:hcpf_dme@hcpf.state.co.us) with any questions.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

---

*Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.*

See what's happening on our social sites

